ABSTRACT 

MOTOR PROFILE OF PUBLIC STUDENTS SCHOOLS FROM MACAP Á CITY-AP 

Author: Liliane Tobelem da Silva Queiroz 
Adviser: Ricardo Figueiredo Pinto 

The objective of this present research was investigate the motor profiles of 224 (two 
hundred and twenty-four students), who practice physical education as being 112 
(one hundred twelve) males and 112 (one hundred twelve) females, from 7 to 8 years 
old, which represent 18% of students regularly enrolled on the 1st and 2nd grades of 
the elementary teaching at the state public schools situated in the north and south 
regions of Macapá city. The method used to evaluate those skills was the protocol of